

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7556 OF 2005

Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Kashyap Patel and others ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7557 OF 2005

Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Kashyap Patel and others ... Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 7559 OF 2005

Vile Parle Kelavani Mandal and another ... Petitioners

Versus

Kashyap Patel and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Girish Godbole, senior Advocate alongwith Ms. Manorama Mohanty instructed by S.K. Srivastav & Co., Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Gauri Jadhav, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Aloka Nadkarni, AGP for the Respondent No.3-State in WP-7556-2005 and WP-7557-2005.

Ms. Snehal Jadhav, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP-7559-2005.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 14 JANUARY 2026

PC. :

1. When the matters are called out, Mr. Godbole, learned Senior

Counsel, appears for the Petitioners and seeks some time to take instructions in the matter.

2. Ms. Jadhav, learned Counsel, appearing for the Respondent No.1 also seeks some time.
3. At their joint request, list on **25th February 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)